

Car Parking Charges FOI Responses

Request

Would you be kind enough to send me copies of the replies given to the following FOI requests

FOI/1415/SG2101	09/12/2014	Car Parking Charges
FOI/1415/SG1284	11/04/2014	Car Park Charges
FOI/1415/SG1384	13/05/2014	Car Parking Charges

Response

FOI/1415/SG2101

Further to our earlier response to your previous request, REF: FOI/1415/SG1284, we can confirm that no changes have been made and we continue to make no charges for parking at any of our hospital sites.

FOI/1415/SG1284

1. We do not charge for parking at any of these sites.
2. Not applicable
3. The car parks at these sites are under the management of the Trust, although their maintenance forms part of the contract between the Leicester, Leicestershire & Rutland NHS Facilities Consortium and Interserve.

FOI/1415/SG1384

- 1) We do not charge for parking at any of these sites.
- 2) Not applicable
- 3) The car parks at these sites are under the management of the Trust, although their maintenance forms part of the contract between the Leicester, Leicestershire & Rutland NHS Facilities Consortium and Interserve.
- 4) Not applicable
- 5) Not applicable

Please note that a copy of our responses to Freedom of Information Requests are held in the Disclosure List on our website www.leicspart.nhs.uk